

H. B. No. 12
As Introduced

_____ moved to amend as follows:

In line 11066, delete "shall" and insert "may" 1

In line 62705, delete "The" and insert "Not later than sixty days
after the effective date of this section, the" 2
3

In line 62710, delete "not later than June 30, 2023" 4

The motion was _____ agreed to.

SYNOPSIS 5

Implementation deadline 6

Section 5 7

Changes from June 30, 2023, to 60 days after the bill's 8
effective date the deadline for the Director of Education and 9
Workforce, the Department of Education and Workforce, the 10
Superintendent of Public Instruction, and the State Board of 11
Education to complete implementation of the bill's transfer of 12



powers and duties.	13
Superintendent of Public Instruction as advisor	14
R.C. 3301.111	15
Permits, rather than requires, the Superintendent of	16
Public Instruction to act as an advisor to the Director of	17
Education and Workforce.	18